Physics 116B Winter 2005: Problem Set 9
1. Write a MAS program as follows based on the example in the M68000 programming notes.
(a) Start with an array of 40 ASCII characters in the arraymsg (use thedc.b directive to
set up the 40 character array rather than reading it from the keyboard). The idea is to
form a sum of any characters that can be interpreted as hex digits. Thus A-F (or a-f)
are also considered numbers.
(b) Recognize the characters with a subroutine (name itcnvhx). When you call the sub-
routine, the character to be tested should be in the registerd0. On return from the

� Inputs Are TTL-Voltage Compatible
� Bus-Structured Pinout
description/ordering information
These octal edge-triggered D-type flip-flops
feature 3-state outputs designed specifically for
bus driving. The ’HCT574 devices are particularly
suitable for implementing buffer registers, I/O
ports, bidirectional bus drivers, and working
registers.
The eight flip-flops enter data on the low-to-high
transition of the clock (CLK) input.
A buffered output-enable (OE) input can be used
to place the eight outputs in either a normal logic
state (high or low logic levels) or the
high-impedance state. In the high-impedance
state, the outputs neither load nor drive the bus
lines significantly. The high-impedance state and
increased drive provide the capability to drive bus
lines without interface or pullup components.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP − N Tube of 20 SN74HCT574N SN74HCT574N
SOIC − DW
Tube of 25 SN74HCT574DW
HCT574SOIC − DW
Reel of 2000 SN74HCT574DWR
HCT574
−40°C to 85°C
SOP − NS Reel of 2000 SN74HCT574NSR HCT574
−40°C to 85°C
SSOP − DB Reel of 2000 SN74HCT574DBR HT574
Tube of 70 SN74HCT574PW
TSSOP − PW Reel of 2000 SN74HCT574PWR HT574TSSOP − PW
Reel of 250 SN74HCT574PWT
HT574
CDIP − J Tube of 20 SNJ54HCT574J SNJ54HCT574J
−55°C to 125°C CFP − W Tube of 85 SNJ54HCT574W SNJ54HCT574W−55 C to 125 C
LCCC − FK Tube of 55 SNJ54HCT574FK SNJ54HCT574FK